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JACK ATTACK SEASON 12

February - March 2023

Congratulations to our season winners, White Diamonds . The team of Lynne Rolfe, Robyn Harvey
and Helen Chamberlain went through the season undefeated and thoroughly deserved their victory.
They are friends and players originating from the Legend Park Tennis Club and were the first female

players to compete in Jack Attack at our Club.

The competition has expanded to 20 teams and the cameraderie amongst players has been excellent.
We hope you all enjoyed the season and look forward to hosting you again in November. Thereis a
possibility that our Clubhouse extensions will be fully operational by then.

There is no doubt that bowling skill levels have increased across the board so well done all players.

FINAL LADDER
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Team

White Diamonds
Class on Grass
Red Winers
Rollers

Astro Turf

Gin Slings
Chilli Peppers
Jackettes
Glitz & Blitz
Go Growlers
Coverit

Triple 20
B-Polar Bears
MARC Sparks
What Rules
Bulldogs
Halleys Comets
Jomeara
Weeties

3 Blind Mice

Win
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Loss

0
2
3
1
2
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
4
4
3
3
4
4
4
4

For
117
98
114
102
89
92
87
68
66
88
86
70
94
67
76
66
88
72
55
58

Ag
48
82
98
80
78
89
56
77
91
80
80
67
84
70
86
81
111
94
90
111

Points

31
23
23
22
22
21
20
19
19
18
17
17
16
16
16
15
13
12
10
10

%
243.8%
119.5%
116.3%
127.5%
114.1%
103.4%
155.4%

88.3%
72.5%
110.0%
107.5%
104.5%
111.9%
95.7%
88.4%
81.5%
79.3%
76.6%
61.1%
52.3%



MATCH RESULTS

RND

1

RND

RND

RND

RND

RND

TEAM

Glitz & Blitz
Red Winers
MARC Sparks
Coverit
Bulldogs
Rollers
Jomeara

Class on Grass
Gin Slings
B-Polar Bears
TEAM

Rollers
Jackettes
Weeties

What Rules
White Diamonds
Coverit

3 Blind Mice
Chilli Peppers
Go Growlers
Halleys Comets
TEAM

Gin Slings
Bulldogs
B-Polar Bears
Astro Turf
Class on Grass
Red Winers
MARC Sparks
Jomeara

Triple 20

Glitz & Blitz
TEAM
Jackettes
What Rules
Halleys Comets
3 Blind Mice
Go Growlers
B-Polar Bears
Coverit
Jomeara
Rollers

White Diamonds
TEAM

Triple 20

Astro Turf
Chilli Peppers
White Diamonds
Red Winers
Gin Slings
MARC Sparks
Glitz & Blitz
Class on Grass
Weeties

TEAM

White Diamonds
Chilli Peppers
Red Winers
Class on Grass
Astro Turf
Glitz & Blitz
MARC Sparks
Halleys Comets
Triple 20
Weeties

VERMONT SOUTH CLUB

Setl Set2 T/B Points
8 9 6 \Y
18 8 6 \Y
3 4 0 \%
14 4 0 2 \"
7 10 0 2 \Y
12 4 2 4 \Y
5 1 0 \Y
14 3 0 2 \%
7 5 0 2 Vv
9 9 0 2 \%
Setl Set2 T/B Points
13 11 6 \'
9 13 6 \%
5 2 0 2 \%
9 7 1 4 \'
7 18 6 \%
7 0 0 \Y
4 2 0 \Y
8 7 0 2 \Y
5 3 0 \
3 6 0 2 \%
Setl Set2 T/B Points
10 16 2 4 \'
4 7 2 4 \%
4 6 0 2 \Y
2 6 1 4 \Y
8 5 2 4 \%
4 7 0 2 \'
11 11 6 \%
9 6 0 2 \Y
4 12 0 2 \'
4 6 0 2 \%
Setl Set2 T/B Points
5 5 6 \%
3 2 0 \Y
3 6 1 \
4 5 0 2 \%
8 10 6 \Y
10 4 4 4 \Y
16 4 5 \%
5 10 1 4 \'
6 17 1 4 \Y
6 12 5 \%
Setl Set2 T/B Points
3 \%
9 5 0 2 \%
7 11 6 \Y
10 12 6 \Y
9 13 6 \"
6 7 6 \%
5 8 6 \Y
9 5 2 \Y
14 6 0 2 \%
9 5 1 4 Vv
Setl Set2 T/B Points
5 8 3 4 \'
3 7 0 2 \Y
10 9 5 \Y
9 13 6 \Y
11 9 6 \Y
0 5 2 4 \%
1 6 0 2 \%
2 3 0 V
8 12 6 \Y
2 4 0 \'

Weekly Winner
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TEAM

Triple 20
Weeties
What Rules

3 Blind Mice
Go Growlers
Jackettes
White Diamonds
Astro Turf
Chilli Peppers
Halleys Comets
TEAM
Jomeara
Triple 20

Glitz & Blitz
Red Winers
MARC Sparks
B-Polar Bears
Astro Turf
Class on Grass
Gin Slings
Bulldogs
TEAM

Halleys Comets
Coverit

3 Blind Mice
Chilli Peppers
Go Growlers
White Diamonds
Rollers
Jackettes
Weeties
What Rules
TEAM
Weeties
Triple 20
Class on Grass
Chilli Peppers
Astro Turf
Bulldogs

Gin Slings
MARC Sparks
Red Winers
Glitz & Blitz
TEAM
Bulldogs
Halleys Comets
Go Growlers
3 Blind Mice
Jomeara
B-Polar Bears
Jackettes
Rollers
Coverit

What Rules
TEAM

Gin Slings
Rollers
Jackettes
What Rules
Bulldogs
B-Polar Bears
Coverit

Go Growlers
3 Blind Mice
Jomeara
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February - March 2023

Setl Set2 T/B Points

6 6 0
5 6 0
8 6 6
4 7 2 4
4 14 1 4
4 5 0 2
8 10 6
5 12 1 4
5 9 1 4
17 6 4 4
Setl Set2 T/B Points
2 4 0
6 1 0
2 4 1 4
4 13 0 2
3 0 0
8 13 6
7 15 6
2 8 2 4
10 9 6
6 4 1 4
Setl Set2 T/B Points
11 10 0 2
10 5 0 2
9 5 1 4
5 5 0 2
7 6 0 2
10 6 2 4
2 2 0
1 7 1 4
5 4 2 4
10 5 1 4
Setl Set2 T/B Points
4 1 0
8 7 6
6 6 5
12 4 3 4
1 5 0
7 8 0 2
2 4 1
10 5 0 2
13 6 0 2
6 5 1
Setl Set2 T/B Points
3

10 4 3 4
1 1 0
1 2 0
8 4 0
3 6 0
2 0 0
3 12 5 4
7 8 2 4
4| 10 0 2
Setl Set2 T/B Points
7 7 0 2
6 5 1 4
7 9 1
7 3 0
2 8 0
15 3 0 2
5 3 1 4
16 12 6
2 10 0
10 7 6




