### **VERMONT SOUTH CLUB**





Congratulations to our season winners, *White Diamonds*. The team of **Lynne Rolfe**, **Robyn Harvey** and **Helen Chamberlain** went through the season undefeated and thoroughly deserved their victory. They are friends and players originating from the Legend Park Tennis Club and were the first female players to compete in Jack Attack at our Club.

The competition has expanded to 20 teams and the cameraderie amongst players has been excellent. We hope you all enjoyed the season and look forward to hosting you again in November. There is a possibility that our Clubhouse extensions will be fully operational by then.

There is no doubt that bowling skill levels have increased across the board so well done all players.





Helen



Robyn

#### **FINAL LADDER**

ADDLIN												
			Shots									
Win	Loss	Draw	For	Ag	<b>Points</b>	%						
6	0		117	48	31	243.8%						
4	2		98	82	23	119.5%						
3	3		114	98	23	116.3%						
5	1		102	80	22	127.5%						
4	2		89	78	22	114.1%						
3	3		92	89	21	103.4%						
3	3		87	56	20	155.4%						
3	3		68	77	19	88.3%						
3	3		66	91	19	72.5%						
3	3		88	80	18	110.0%						
3	3		86	80	17	107.5%						
2	3	1	70	67	17	104.5%						
2	4		94	84	16	111.9%						
2	4		67	70	16	95.7%						
3	3		76	86	16	88.4%						
2	3	1	66	81	15	81.5%						
2	4		88	111	13	79.3%						
2	4		72	94	12	76.6%						
2	4		55	90	10	61.1%						
2	4		58	111	10	52.3%						
	6 4 3 5 4 3 3 3 3 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2	6 0 4 2 3 3 5 1 4 2 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3	6 0 4 2 3 3 5 1 4 2 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 4 2 4 2 4 3 3 2 4 2 4 2 4 2 4 2 4	Win         Loss         Draw         For           6         0         117           4         2         98           3         3         114           5         1         102           4         2         89           3         3         92           3         3         68           3         3         66           3         3         86           2         3         1         70           2         4         94         67           3         3         76         76           2         3         1         66           2         4         88         88           2         4         72         55	Win         Loss         Draw         For         Ag           6         0         117         48           4         2         98         82           3         3         114         98           5         1         102         80           4         2         89         78           3         3         92         89           3         3         68         77           3         3         66         91           3         3         86         80           2         3         1         70         67           2         4         94         84           2         4         67         70           3         3         76         86           2         3         1         66         81           2         4         72         94           2         4         72         94           2         4         72         94           2         4         72         94           2         4         72         94           2	Win         Loss         Draw         For         Ag         Points           6         0         117         48         31           4         2         98         82         23           3         3         114         98         23           5         1         102         80         22           4         2         89         78         22           3         3         92         89         21           3         3         68         77         19           3         3         66         91         19           3         3         86         80         17           2         3         1         70         67         17           2         4         94         84         16           2         4         67         70         16           3         3         76         86         16           2         4         88         111         13           2         4         72         94         12           2         4         72         94         12						

### **VERMONT SOUTH CLUB**



# ATTACK ATTACK

# JACK ATTACK SEASON 12

February - March 2023

## **MATCH RESULTS**

KEJOLIJ								
RND TEAM	Set1	Set2	T/B	Points	TEAM	Set1	Set2	T/B
1 Glitz & Blitz	8	9		6	V Triple 20	6	6	
Red Winers	18	8		6	V Weeties	5	6	
MARC Sparks	3	4		0	V What Rules	8	6	
Coverit	14	4	0	2	V 3 Blind Mice	4	7	2
Bulldogs	7	10	0	2	V Go Growlers	4	14	1
<u> </u>	- 1	_						_
Rollers	12	4	2	4	V Jackettes	4	5	0
Jomeara	5	1		0	V White Diamonds	8	10	
Class on Grass	14	3	0	2	V Astro Turf	5	12	1
Gin Slings	7	5	0	2	V Chilli Peppers	5	9	1
B-Polar Bears	9	9	0	2	V Halleys Comets	17	6	4
RND TEAM	Set1	Set2	T/B	Points	TEAM	Set1	Set2	T/B
2 Rollers	13	11		6	V Jomeara	2	4	· ·
Jackettes	9	13		6	V Triple 20	6	1	
	5	2	0	2	•	2	4	1
Weeties	_							1
What Rules	9	7	1	4	V Red Winers	4	13	0
White Diamonds	7	18		6	V MARC Sparks	3	0	
Coverit	7	0		0	V B-Polar Bears	8	13	
3 Blind Mice	4	2		0	V Astro Turf	7	15	
Chilli Peppers	8	7	0	2	V Class on Grass	2	8	2
Go Growlers	5	3		0	V Gin Slings	10	9	
Halleys Comets	3	6	0	2		6	4	1
•			_			_		_
ND TEAM	Set1		T/B	Points	TEAM		Set2	T/B
3 Gin Slings	10	16	2	4	V Halleys Comets	11	10	0
Bulldogs	4	7	2	4	V Coverit	10	5	0
B-Polar Bears	4	6	0	2	V 3 Blind Mice	9	5	1
Astro Turf	2	6	1	4	V Chilli Peppers	5	5	0
Class on Grass	8	5	2	4	V Go Growlers	7	6	0
Red Winers	4	7	0	2	V White Diamonds	10	6	2
			U				_	
MARC Sparks	11	11	_	6	V Rollers	2	2	_
Jomeara	9	6	0	2	V Jackettes	1	7	1
Triple 20	4	12	0	2	V Weeties	5	4	2
Glitz & Blitz	4	6	0	2	V What Rules	10	5	1
ND TEAM	Set1	Set2	T/B	Points	TEAM	Set1	Set2	T/B
4 Jackettes	5	5		6	V Weeties	4	1	
What Rules	3	2		0	V Triple 20	8	7	
Halleys Comets	3	6		1	V Class on Grass	6	6	
3 Blind Mice	4	5	0	2	V Chilli Peppers	12	4	3
	8	_	U					3
Go Growlers	_	10		6	V Astro Turf	1	5	
B-Polar Bears	10	4	4	4	V Bulldogs	7	8	0
Coverit	16	4		5	V Gin Slings	2	4	
Jomeara	5	10	1	4	V MARC Sparks	10	5	0
Rollers	6	17	1	4	V Red Winers	13	6	0
White Diamonds	6	12		5	V Glitz & Blitz	6	5	
ND TEAM	Set1			Points	TEAM		Set2	
5 Triple 20	5511		.,5	3	V Bulldogs	5511	J	.,5
Astro Turf	9	5	0		V Halleys Comets	10	4	3
	ו פ			. 21				3
	-		- 0		V Go Growlers			1
Chilli Peppers	7	11		6	\	1	1	
White Diamonds	10	11 12		6 6	V 3 Blind Mice	1	2	
White Diamonds Red Winers	10	11		6 6 6	V Jomeara	1 8	2 4	
White Diamonds	10	11 12		6 6		1	2	
White Diamonds Red Winers Gin Slings	10	11 12 13		6 6 6	V Jomeara	1 8	2 4	
White Diamonds Red Winers Gin Slings MARC Sparks	10 9 6 5	11 12 13 7 8		6 6 6 6	V Jomeara V B-Polar Bears V Jackettes	1 8 3 2	2 4 6 0	
White Diamonds Red Winers Gin Slings MARC Sparks Glitz & Blitz	10 9 6 5	11 12 13 7 8 5		6 6 6 6 6 2	V Jomeara V B-Polar Bears V Jackettes V Rollers	1 8 3 2 3	2 4 6 0 12	5
White Diamonds Red Winers Gin Slings MARC Sparks Glitz & Blitz Class on Grass	10 9 6 5 9	11 12 13 7 8 5	0	6 6 6 6 2 2	V Jomeara V B-Polar Bears V Jackettes V Rollers V Coverit	1 8 3 2 3 7	2 4 6 0 12 8	5
White Diamonds Red Winers Gin Slings MARC Sparks Glitz & Blitz Class on Grass Weeties	10 9 6 5 9 14	11 12 13 7 8 5 6	0 1	6 6 6 6 2 2 4	V Jomeara V B-Polar Bears V Jackettes V Rollers V Coverit V What Rules	1 8 3 2 3 7 4	2 4 6 0 12 8 10	5 2 0
White Diamonds Red Winers Gin Slings MARC Sparks Glitz & Blitz Class on Grass Weeties ND TEAM	10 9 6 5 9 14 9	11 12 13 7 8 5 6 5 <b>Set2</b>	0 1 T/B	6 6 6 6 2 2 2 4 Points	V Jomeara V B-Polar Bears V Jackettes V Rollers V Coverit V What Rules TEAM	1 8 3 2 3 7 4 <b>Set1</b>	2 4 6 0 12 8	5 2 0 <b>T/B</b>
White Diamonds Red Winers Gin Slings MARC Sparks Glitz & Blitz Class on Grass Weeties ND TEAM	10 9 6 5 9 14 9 <b>Set1</b>	11 12 13 7 8 5 6	0 1 T/B	6 6 6 6 2 2 2 4 Points	V Jomeara V B-Polar Bears V Jackettes V Rollers V Coverit V What Rules	1 8 3 2 3 7 4 <b>Set1</b>	2 4 6 0 12 8 10 <b>Set2</b>	5 2 0
White Diamonds Red Winers Gin Slings MARC Sparks Glitz & Blitz Class on Grass Weeties	10 9 6 5 9 14 9	11 12 13 7 8 5 6 5 <b>Set2</b>	0 1 T/B	6 6 6 6 2 2 2 4 Points	V Jomeara V B-Polar Bears V Jackettes V Rollers V Coverit V What Rules TEAM	1 8 3 2 3 7 4 <b>Set1</b>	2 4 6 0 12 8 10 Set2	5 2 0 <b>T/B</b>
White Diamonds Red Winers Gin Slings MARC Sparks Glitz & Blitz Class on Grass Weeties RND TEAM 6 White Diamonds Chilli Peppers	10 9 6 5 9 14 9 <b>Set1</b>	11 12 13 7 8 5 6 5 <b>Set2</b>	0 1 T/B	6 6 6 6 2 2 2 4 Points	V Jomeara V B-Polar Bears V Jackettes V Rollers V Coverit V What Rules TEAM V Gin Slings V Rollers	1 8 3 2 3 7 4 <b>Set1</b>	2 4 6 0 12 8 10 <b>Set2</b>	5 2 0 <b>T/B</b> 0
White Diamonds Red Winers Gin Slings MARC Sparks Glitz & Blitz Class on Grass Weeties RND TEAM 6 White Diamonds Chilli Peppers Red Winers	10 9 6 5 9 14 9 <b>Set1</b>	11 12 13 7 8 5 6 5 <b>Set2</b> 8 7	0 1 T/B	6 6 6 6 2 2 2 4 Points	V Jomeara V B-Polar Bears V Jackettes V Rollers V Coverit V What Rules TEAM V Gin Slings V Rollers V Jackettes	1 8 3 2 3 7 4 <b>Set1</b>	2 4 6 0 12 8 10 <b>Set2</b> 7 5	5 2 0 <b>T/B</b> 0
White Diamonds Red Winers Gin Slings MARC Sparks Glitz & Blitz Class on Grass Weeties RND TEAM 6 White Diamonds Chilli Peppers Red Winers Class on Grass	10 9 6 5 9 14 9 <b>Set1</b> 5 3	11 12 13 7 8 5 6 5 <b>Set2</b> 8 7 9	0 1 T/B	6 6 6 6 2 2 2 4 Points	V Jomeara V B-Polar Bears V Jackettes V Rollers V Coverit V What Rules TEAM V Gin Slings V Rollers V Jackettes V What Rules	1 8 3 2 3 7 4 <b>Set1</b> 7 6	2 4 6 0 12 8 10 <b>Set2</b> 7 5	5 2 0 <b>T/B</b> 0
White Diamonds Red Winers Gin Slings MARC Sparks Glitz & Blitz Class on Grass Weeties RND TEAM 6 White Diamonds Chilli Peppers Red Winers Class on Grass Astro Turf	10 9 6 5 9 14 9 <b>Set1</b> 5 3 10 9	11 12 13 7 8 5 6 5 <b>Set2</b> 8 7 9	0 1 <b>T/B</b> 3	6 6 6 6 2 2 2 4 Points 4 2 5 6	V Jomeara V B-Polar Bears V Jackettes V Rollers V Coverit V What Rules TEAM V Gin Slings V Rollers V Jackettes V What Rules V Bulldogs	1 8 3 2 3 7 4 <b>Set1</b> 7 6 7	2 4 6 0 12 8 10 <b>Set2</b> 7 5 9	5 2 0 <b>T/B</b> 0
White Diamonds Red Winers Gin Slings MARC Sparks Glitz & Blitz Class on Grass Weeties  TEAM White Diamonds Chilli Peppers Red Winers Class on Grass Astro Turf Glitz & Blitz	10 9 6 5 9 14 9 <b>Set1</b> 5 3 10 9	11 12 13 7 8 5 6 5 <b>Set2</b> 8 7 9 13	0 1 <b>T/B</b> 3 0	6 6 6 6 2 2 2 4 Points 4 2 5 6	V Jomeara V B-Polar Bears V Jackettes V Rollers V Coverit V What Rules TEAM V Gin Slings V Rollers V Jackettes V What Rules V Bulldogs V B-Polar Bears	1 8 3 2 3 7 4 <b>Set1</b> 7 6 7 7 2	2 4 6 0 12 8 10 <b>Set2</b> 7 5 9 3 8	5 2 0 <b>T/B</b> 0 1
White Diamonds Red Winers Gin Slings MARC Sparks Glitz & Blitz Class on Grass Weeties RND TEAM 6 White Diamonds Chilli Peppers Red Winers Class on Grass Astro Turf Glitz & Blitz MARC Sparks	10 9 6 5 9 14 9 <b>Set1</b> 5 3 10 9 11	11 12 13 7 8 5 6 5 <b>Set2</b> 8 7 9 13 9	0 1 <b>T/B</b> 3 0	6 6 6 6 2 2 2 4 Points 4 2 5 6 6	V Jomeara V B-Polar Bears V Jackettes V Rollers V Coverit V What Rules TEAM V Gin Slings V Rollers V Jackettes V What Rules V Bulldogs V B-Polar Bears V Coverit	1 8 3 2 3 7 4 <b>Set1</b> 7 6 7 7 2 15	2 4 6 0 12 8 10 <b>Set2</b> 7 5 9 3 8 3	5 2 0 <b>T/B</b> 0 1
White Diamonds Red Winers Gin Slings MARC Sparks Glitz & Blitz Class on Grass Weeties RND TEAM 6 White Diamonds Chilli Peppers Red Winers Class on Grass Astro Turf Glitz & Blitz MARC Sparks Halleys Comets	10 9 6 5 9 14 9 <b>Set1</b> 5 3 10 9 11 0	11 12 13 7 8 5 6 5 <b>Set2</b> 8 7 9 13 9 5	0 1 <b>T/B</b> 3 0	6 6 6 6 2 2 2 4 Points 4 2 5 6 6 4 2 2	V Jomeara V B-Polar Bears V Jackettes V Rollers V Coverit V What Rules TEAM V Gin Slings V Rollers V Jackettes V What Rules V Bulldogs V B-Polar Bears V Coverit V Go Growlers	1 8 3 2 3 7 4 <b>Set1</b> 7 6 7 7 2 15 5	2 4 6 0 12 8 10 <b>Set2</b> 7 5 9 3 8 8 3	5 2 0 <b>T/B</b> 0 1
White Diamonds Red Winers Gin Slings MARC Sparks Glitz & Blitz Class on Grass Weeties  RND TEAM  6 White Diamonds Chilli Peppers Red Winers Class on Grass Astro Turf Glitz & Blitz MARC Sparks	10 9 6 5 9 14 9 <b>Set1</b> 5 3 10 9 11	11 12 13 7 8 5 6 5 <b>Set2</b> 8 7 9 13 9	0 1 T/B 3 0	6 6 6 6 2 2 2 4 Points 4 2 5 6 6	V Jomeara V B-Polar Bears V Jackettes V Rollers V Coverit V What Rules TEAM V Gin Slings V Rollers V Jackettes V What Rules V Bulldogs V B-Polar Bears V Coverit	1 8 3 2 3 7 4 <b>Set1</b> 7 6 7 7 2 15	2 4 6 0 12 8 10 <b>Set2</b> 7 5 9 3 8 3	5 2 0 <b>T/B</b> 0 1